
CHAIRMAN’S REPORT
18th October – 13th December 

Thursday 18th October Chairman's Dinner for Officials & Heads of Service
Shire Hall, Monmouth

Friday 18th October Monmouthshire Sports Development – Bronze Ambassador Training
Council Chamber, Usk

Saturday 20th October
6 p.m.

Neath Port Talbot – Mayor’s Armed Forces Covenant Festival 2018
The Princess Royal Theatre, Port Talbot

Monday 22nd October
2 p.m.

Presentation to Duncan Thompson
Chepstow Leisure Centre

Tuesday 23rd October
5.30 – 7.30 p.m.

Private Viewing ‘The Great War – Britain’s Efforts and Ideals’
Chepstow Museum

Friday 26th October
2.30 p.m.

Funeral of Mrs Joan Major (Past Chairman’s Lady)
St Mary’s Church. Magor

Monday 29th October
5.30 – 7.30 p.m.

Private Viewing ‘The Great War – Britain’s Efforts and Ideals’
Abergavenny Museum & Castle, Abergavenny

Tuesday 30th October Gwent Music – GYW Orchestra Concert
Ebbw Vale Leisure Centre

Thursday 1st November
11 a.m.

Citizenship Ceremony
Registrar’s Office, Usk

Thursday 1st November
7 for 7.30 p.m.

AAODS – Production of ‘Oliver’
Borough Theatre, Usk

Monday 5th November Gwent Music Proms – Gwent Youth Wind Orchestras Performance 
Royal Albert Hall, London

Friday 9th November Armistice Day Service
County Hall, Usk

Friday 9th November
2.30 for 3 p.m.

Remembrance Day Service
Llanelly Hill Welfare Hall

Friday 9th November
6.30 p.m.

Festival of Remembrance Concert
High Street Baptist Church

Sunday 11th November
11 a.m.

Royal British Legion Service & Tree Planting Ceremony
Usk Castle

Sunday 11th November
3 p.m.

National Service of Thanksgiving
Llandaff Cathedral, Cardiff

Thursday 15th November
7 for 7.30 p.m.

City of Newport  - Mayors’s Charity Supper
Junction 28, Bassaleg, Newport

Thursday 16th November End of Conflict Dinner
Celtic Manor Hotel, Newport

Sunday 18th November
1.30 p.m.

Vale of Glamorgan Civic Service
St Illtyd’s Church, Llantwit Major

Wednesday 5th December
7 p.m.

St John Annual Carol Service
St Mary’s Priory Church, Abergavenny 

Sunday 9th December
6 p.m.

Usk Town Council – Civic Carol Service
Usk Baptist Church

Monday 10th December
2 p.m.

Undy Primary School – Year 1 and 2 Christmas Performance
Undy Primary School, Undy

Tuesday 11th December Reception Christmas Play



9.30 a.m. Magor VA Primary School
Tuesday 11th December
4.45 p.m.

Monmouth School for Boys – Service of Lessons and Carols
Priory Church of St Mary, Monmouth

Wednesday 12th December
2 p.m.

Kymin View Primary School – Foundation Phase Nativity Play -
‘Twinkly Tree Top Tale’
Kymin View Primary School, Monmouth

Wednesday 12th December
6 p.m.

Forest of Dean – Carol Concert
Coleford Baptist Church, Newland Street, Coleford

Thursday 13th December
7 p.m.

The Emergency Service of South Wales – Christmas Carol Service
Llandaff Cathedral, Cardiff


